Institutional Accreditation

Murray State University is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award associate, baccalaureate, master's, specialist, and doctorate degrees. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404-679-4500 for questions about the accreditation of Murray State University. Normal inquiries such as admission requirements, financial aid, educational programs, etc., should be addressed directly to Murray State University.

State Accreditation

Kentucky Education Professional Standards Board

Program Accreditations

AACSB-International-The Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of Business

Accreditation Council for Education in Nutrition and Dietetics (ACEND)

Accrediting Council on Education in Journalism and Mass Communications (ACEJMC)

American Chemical Society

American Veterinary Medical Association

Applied Science Accreditation Commission of ABET (ASAC/ABET)

Commission on Accreditation of Allied Health Education Programs (CAAHEP)

Commission on Accreditation of Athletic Training Education (CAATE)

Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education (CCNE)

Council for Accreditation of Counseling and Related Education Professions (CACREP)

Council for the Accreditation of Educator Preparation (CAEP)

Council on Academic Accreditation in Audiology and Speech-Language Pathology of the American Speech-Language Hearing Association (CAA)

Council on Accreditation of Nurse Anesthesia Educational Programs (COA)

Council on Social Work Education (CSWE)

Engineering Accreditation Commission of ABET

Engineering Technology Accreditation Commission of ABET

Master's in Psychology and Counseling Accreditation Council (MPCAC)

National Association of Schools of Art and Design (NASAD)

National Association of Schools of Music (NASM)

National Association of Schools of Theatre (NAST)

Facility Accreditation

American Association of Veterinary Laboratory Diagnosticians (Breathitt Veterinary Center)

Murray State University Bulletin General Catalog Edition Volume LXXXIII August 2018

Prepared by Murray State University, Murray KY 42071.

The contents of this publication are subject to change. Anyone desiring current information and data should contact the appropriate representative of the university for accurate and up-to-date information.

Murray State University reserves the right to modify or change any rule, regulation, fee or policy stated herein. This reservation includes, but is not limited to, the right to modify or change any academic program, subject to any limitations imposed by state law.

For additional policies, procedures and information, faculty, staff and students are advised to consult all official university publications, such as the , , and the university . It is

the responsibility of each member of the faculty and staff and each student to be aware of and comply with these policies and procedures.

Murray State University endorses the intent of all fe f e ec p d D & s

ployment, admissions, or the provision of services and provides, upon request, reasonable accommodat on including auxiliary aids and services necessary to af ord individuals with disabilities equal access to part cipate in all programs and activities. In part cular and without limiting the preceding and pursuant to and consistent with the requirements of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and its regulations 34 CFR 100 et seq.; Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 and its regulations 34 CFR 104; Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, 20 USC 1681 et seq., and its regulations 34 CFR 106 et seq; and the Age Discrimination Act of 1975 and its regulations 34 CFR 110, Murray State University does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, handicap, or age in its educational programs and activities. This non-discrimination in education programs and activities extends to employment and admissions and to recruitment, financial aid, academic programs, student services, athletics, and housing. Murray State is required by Title IX and 34 CFR part 106 not to discriminate on the basis of sex and the prohibition against sex discrimination specifically includes a prohibition of sexual harassment and sexual violence. Examples of prohibited sexual harassment and sexual violence can be found in the Sexual Harassment Policy. For more information concerning the application of these provisions may be referred to: 1) the Executive Director of Institutional Diversity, Equity, and Access/ Murray State University Title IX Coordinator, Murray State University, 103 Wells Hall, Murray, KY 42071 Telephone: (270) 809-3155 Fax: (270) 809-6887; TDD: (270) 809-3361; Email: msu.t tleix@ murray state.edu.